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Expeditonary Warfare Conference




Dialogue




CMC Priorities

1) Continue to provide the best trained
and equipped Marine units to
Afghanistan. This will not change. This
remains our top priority!

2) Rebalance our Corps, posture it for
the future and aggressively experiment
with and implement new capabilities and
organizations.

3) Better educate and train our Marines
to succeed in distributed operations and
increasingly complex environments:

4) Keep faith with our Marines, our
Sailors and our families.

30

- -

.
'II-=I

.rj_"ﬁ
F

w

%



Role of the United States Marine Corps

" 1000
SIG
SER 12 2
MEMORANDUM FOR SECRETARY OF DEFENSI

From: Commandant of the Marine Corps

Subj: ROLE OF THE UNITED STATES MARINE COR

Sccretury Panctta, os we cxpl A Departm

o adjust 10 a new period of
considerable fiscal austerity, the erppes a clear imperative that our Nation retain a credible
means of mitigating nsk while we draw down the capabilities and capacitic
Crar Nation {aces an uncertain future; we cannot predict where and when events may occur t
all us 1o respond to protect our citizens and our i ore have
s have compelled the United Stutes 1o be od, even when

s’ desired,; there i little doubt that we will have do this again in the future
matters is the fact that since the 1990s, our nation has significs

our bases and stations around the world

are a mantime nation. Like so much of the world
1ge of commerce and ideas. Many depend on us
commons; we continue to lake that responsibi
n sct to fulfilling

ussaon; i the condu cralions,
host countries. With the increasing concentration of the
coastline, the ability o operate simultancously on the sea, ashore,
air, and to move seamlessly be 1 these three domains represents the unique value
of amphibious forces. Operati s o team, amphibious forces provide aperational reach and
agility, they “buy time™ and a * for our national leaders in time of They bolster
diplomatic init by means of their credible hious forees also
Gy Operation
Modern amphibious ope &, like the TF-58 assault that seized Kandahar airport 450 miles
inland in 2001 the 911 attacks, seck to o y strengths by expl
and weaknesses

hen the Nation pays the ‘sticker
and forward engaged to assure our partners, reinforce alliances
pacity. For otal DoD budget, our Nation gains the ability t
unexpectcd crises, from humanitan aster reliel efforts, 10 pon-comb
ol perations, raids or strikes. That same
be remn 1 in the event of a major continy
be dialed up or down like a rheostat to be relevant across the mnge
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CNO Priorities

1) Remain ready to meet current challenges, today e h}/

2) Build arelevant and capable future force | 3-—/

3) Take care of our Sailors, Navy Civilians and their Families




ASN RDA Priorities

1) Getting the requirements right

2) Making every dollar count

3) Performing to plan

4) Minding the health of the industrial base

5) Strengthening the acquisition workforce




SECNAV

1) Taking care of Sailors, Marines, Civilians and their
families

2) Treating Navy energy requirements and solutions as
issues of national security

3) Creating acquisition excellence

4) Optimizing unmanned systems




AT&L Priorities

1) Supporting forces who are engaged in
overseas Contingency Operations

2) Achieving affordable programs

3) Improving efficiency

4) Strengthening the industrial base

5) Strengthening our acquisition workforce

6) We must protect the future




Guidance Roadmap

arget Affordability and Control Growth Improve Tradecraft in Services Acquisition
Mandate affordability as a requirement - Create a senior manager for acquisition of services in each component,
+ At Milestone A set affordability target as a Key following the Air Force's example
Performance Parameter - Adopt uniform taxonomy for different types of services
At Milestone B establish engineering trades showing - Address causes of poor tradecraft in services acquisition

how each key design feature affects the target cost + Assist users of services to define requirements and prevent
Drive productivity growth through Will Cost/Should Cost creep via requirements templates
management

Assist users of services to conduct market research to support
Eliminate redundancy within warfighter portfolios competition and pricing
Make production rates economical and hold them stable Enhance competition by requiring more frequent re-compete of
Set shorter program timelines and manage to them knowledge-based services
Limit the use of time and materials and award fee contracts for
Incentivize Productivity & Innovation in Industry e )
- Reward contractors for successful supply chain and indirect Require that services contracts exceeding $1B contain cost
expense management efficiency objectives o N )
Increase the use of FPIF contract type where appropriate - Increase small business participation in providing services
sing a 50/50 share line and 120 percent ceiling as a point of
:epagnure ks g 3 Reduce Non-Pr. i esses and Bureaucrac
Adjust progress payments to incentivize performance - Ru'.:luc_e the number “"f, c_}sD-lavel reviews to those necessary to support
% 4s N id major investment decisions or to uncover and respond to significant
Elxtend the Mavy's Preferre upplier Program to a DoD-wide program execution issues
pilot S
) . L. Eliminate low-value-added statutory processes
Reinvigorate industry’s independent research and Red by half th I d X oF Ink 1 and . .
development and protect the defense technology base r:pou:: ¥ hal @ volume and cos INENTAL and congresstonal
Reduce non-value-added overhead imposed on industry
Align DCMA and DCAA processes to ensure work is complementary
Increase use of Forward Pricing Rate Recommendations (FPRRs) to
reduce administrative costs

Promote Real Competition
Present a competitive strategy at each program milestone
Remove obstacles to competition
* Allow reasonable time to bid
+ Require non-certified cost and pricing data on single
offers
Require open system architectures and set rules for
acquisition of technical data rights

Increase dynamic small business role in defense
marketplace competition

Sept 14, 2010




“The Myth of Our Amphibious ROOtS” Marine Corps Gazette.

2dLt Valerie J. Cranmer



Operations Then...

L) "ﬂc

Hill "eag 1 0°% Aifeld

362 280?14 9 _(under construction)
A Ys




Distributed Operations

Capt Robert Tavzel







Total Weight ~ Total Price

FR Silk Weight ~ 037lbs $17.17
Undershirt

$17.17 0.55 Ibs $ 62.99
0.37lbs 0.30 Ibs $7.84

Protective Under Garment
$62.99
0.55lbs

Socks, Extreme Weather
$7.84
0.30lbs




Total Weight

Fald=l A APl 1Hir

0.25lbs

"-ﬂ FR Combat Ensemble
$77.90
2.441bs

RAT Boot (Hot Weather)
$198.00
3.061bs

0.37 Ibs

0.55 Ibs
0.30 Ibs
0.25 Ibs
2.44 Ibs
3.06 Ibs

Total Price

Fala=ill Tl aYa

$17.17

$62.99
$7.84
$1.82
$77.90
$198.00




Total Weight  Total Price

Plate Carrier w/ SAPI Inserts 0.37 Ibs $17.17
$1340.36 0.55 Ibs $62.99
22.41bs
0.30 Ibs $7.84
0.25 Ibs $1.82
2.44 Ibs $77.90
) 3.06 Ibs $ 198.00
', = . Protective Over Garment 22.4 |bs $ 1340.36
- $239.20 2.00 Ibs $239.20
2.00lbs
\ ‘ 1.19 Ibs $118.90
g 2.10 Ibs $128.79
N

i S Multi-Purpose Bayonet

$118.90
1.191bs

Holster
$128.79
2.10lbs

e




MEPS (Goggles)

$63.81
0.40lbs . .
Total Weight Total Price
» \é— LWH w/ reversible cover —— 1
; $269.80 0.37 Ibs $17.17
4.12lbs 0.55 Ibs $62.99
0.30 Ibs $7.84
Complete Hydration System g/lsig—\évsight FR Balaclava 0.25 Ibs $1.82
w/ 100 oz. water 0.20Ibs 2.44 Ibs $77.90
$72.71 ’
10.191bs 3.06 Ibs $ 198.00
i 22.4 Ibs $ 1340.36
Chest Rig (Not Loaded)
$42.91 2.00 Ibs $239.20
2.40lbs 1.19 Ibs $118.90
2.10 Ibs $128.79
0.40 Ibs $63.81
FR Gloves 4.12 lbs $ 269.80
$97.83
0.181bs 0.20 Ibs $30.85
2.40 lbs $42.91
o IR Knee & Elbow pads 0.18 Ibs $97.83
g ' $29.40
N 8 1.30Ibs 1.30 Ibs $29.40
10.19 Ibs $72.71

84@.44 Ibs $2860.83




Total Weight ~ Total Price

MEPS (Spectacle Kit) 0.37 Ibs $17.17
$44.87 0.55 Ibs $62.99
0.06lbs
0.30 Ibs $7.84
. 0.25 Ibs $1.82
Hand Held Flash Light 2 44 1bs $77.90
$55.85

0.31lbs 3.06 Ibs $198.00

22.4 |bs $1340.36
2.00 lbs $ 239.20
N 1.19 Ibs $118.90
' 2.10 Ibs $128.79
0.40 lbs $63.81
4.12 Ibs $ 269.80
0.20 Ibs $ 30.85
USMC Pack (Assault load)
$455.08 2.40 Ibs $4291
12.71bs 0.18 Ibs $97.83
1.30 Ibs $ 29.40
10.19 Ibs $72.71
0.06 lbs $44.87
0.31 lbs $55.85
12.7 Ibs $ 455.08

68.88 Ib $ 2804.008




Advanced Power Sources






http://www.youtube.com/watch_popup?v=0ZcbifYqpGc&vq=medium

ITV & EFSS




AAV







We...



This iIs a good news story...

 You, Industry, Understand the environment

e ...So0dowe

 Together, by being Deliberate, Disciplined,
Providing Visiblility to each other and
Collaborating at every Opportunity

e ...we will solve this



ACQUISITION
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Welcome to Marine Corps Systems Command
Quantico, Virginia
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